3-16-18 — Yager to BOT, et al Request for Investigation (Star Ambulance)

Robert Yager

From: Robert Yager <yagerra@comcast.net>
Sent: Friday, March 16, 2018 11:31 AM
To: Frank Ferriolo (fferriolo@oaklandtownship.org); Jeanne Langlois

(langlois@oaklandtownship.org); John Giannangeli
(jgiannangeli@oaklandtownship.org); Karen Reilly (kreilly@oaklandtownship.org);
'Imangiapane@oaklandtownship.org’; Michael Bailey (mbailey@oaklandtownship.org);
Robin Buxar (rbuxar@oaklandtownship.org)

Cc: Dale Stuart (dstuart@oaklandtownship.org); Paul Strelchuk
(pstrelchuk@oaklandtownship.org)
Subject: Request for investigation

Board of Trustees
Charter Township of Oakland

Cc: Chief, Twp. Manager

Re: Request for Investigation - Star Ambulance and Orion Township
Board of Trustees -

Please investigate for us, the residents of Oakland Township, as part of your duty to safety, health and welfare of
township residents- the following allegation that came to me today from a credible source.

“...I'd like to also let you know that Orion twp has hired a new fire chief. They are paying him 120k/year and he is
tasked with taking their dept to an ALS dept.

They are dissatisfied with STAR’s service.
I have it first hand that stars service is second rate and their staff is less than qualified, as is typical of private EMS. “

We residents ideally would like to see an approved motion or resolution at the next Board meeting directing someone or
some group to investigate this allegation, with a deadline to report back to the public. The resolution ideally should
specify the contents of the report and what should be reviewed. J

Bob Yager — Public Safety Editor — Oakland Township Sentinel



